GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3845
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004

NEW REHABILITATION POLICY
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to prepare a new rehabilitation policy to accommodate all those who have been uprooted because of certain projects or removal of slums;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to implement the Dharavi model in other cities of India to make them slum-free cities;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether integrated rail-cum-bus transit system, whichis proposed to be included in the Master Plan for Delhi would also be introduced in other cities that have a population of more than a million; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARISELJA )

(a)&(b): Central Government has no such proposal at present. It is for the State Governments to come with such rehabilitation policies.
(c)&(d): There is no such proposal.
(e): No, Sir.

(f): The Question does not arise.
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